
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017062-2021 

Contract

GLA 81774 MOPAC Hate Crime Victim Service

Mayor’s Office for Policing and Crime

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017062

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029c44  

Published 20 July 2021, 1:20pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor’s Office for Policing and Crime

City Hall, The Queen’s Walk

LONDON

SE1 2AA

Contact

Miss Larna Smith

Email

larnasmith@mopac.london.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017062-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017062-2021
mailto:larnasmith@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac

Buyer's address

https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/what-we-do/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GLA 81774 MOPAC Hate Crime Victim Service

Reference number

DN532579

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Mayor’s Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC) was seeking a specialist hate crime
provider who would set up appropriate referral pathways and triage to offer support
according to need.

The five distinct strands of hate crime as defined by the Home Office, they are crimes
motivated by: Race, Religion or Faith, Sexual Orientation - Disability Status -
Gender/Transgender Identity.

The successful provider will be required to deliver all five strands of hate crimes.
Partnerships and Consortiums are welcome.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,140,000

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98133100 - Civic betterment and community facility support services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Mayor’s Office for Policing and Crime (MOPAC) was seeking a specialist hate crime
provider who would set up appropriate referral pathways and triage to offer support
according to need.

The five distinct strands of hate crime as defined by the Home Office, they are crimes
motivated by: Race, Religion or Faith, Sexual Orientation - Disability Status -
Gender/Transgender Identity.

The successful provider will be required to deliver all five strands of hate crimes.
Partnerships and Consortiums are welcome.

LTR a non-mandatory open procurement procedure was used.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - please note price was not the only deciding factor /
Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-005331

/Notice/005331-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

16 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Galop

London

N7 6PA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI - London

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,140,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

GOV UK

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T05:08:20+0100
	TCPDF




